Case Number: 3346928/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Chance

Respondent: Booker Limited

HEARD AT: WATFORD **ON**: 16 November 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Smail

MEMBERS: Mrs S Goldthorpe and Ms S Hamill

REPRESENTATION

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr L Ashwood, Solicitor.

REMEDY JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent must pay the Claimant the sum of £13,882.87 within 14 days of today.
- 2. The Judgment sum is calculated as follows:

No.	Head of Loss	£
1	Injury to Feelings	17,000.00
2	Basic Award	7,085.40
3	Loss of statutory rights	350.00
4	Loss of earnings	1,138.44
5	Interest on injury to feelings	2,017.12
6	Interest on loss of earnings	112.78
7	Sub-total	27,765.74
8	Contributory Fault	-50%
9	GRAND TOTAL	£13,882.87

Case Number: 3346928/2016

Employment Judge Smail, Watfo	
06/12/2017	
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON	
FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS	